FOURTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES OF INDEPENDENT
CONTRACTOR

THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT to the Agreement for Services of Independent
Contractor (hereafter the “Fourth Amendment”), is made and entered into this_____ day
of May 2024, by and between the County of Santa Barbara, a political subdivision of the
State of California (hereafter “County”) and Good Samaritan Shelter (hereafter
“Contractor”). For purposes of this Fourth Amendment, the County and Contractor shall
be referred to collectively as the “Parties.”

WHEREAS, Parties entered into an Agreement for Services of Independent
Contractor with an effective date of July 1, 2018, (hereafter the “Agreement”), by which
Contractor agreed to provide counseling and case management services to the Sheriff’s
Treatment Program; and

WHEREAS, the Second Amendment to this Agreement approved by the Board of
Supervisors on June 15, 2021, provides the term of the Agreement shall end on June 30,
2021;

WHEREAS the Third Amendment to this Agreement approved by the Board of
Supervisors on July 12, 2022, provides the term of the Agreement shall end on June 30,
2023;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein,
the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, it is mutually agreed upon
as follows:

1. The term of the Agreement, Section 4, Term, shall be extended to June 30, 2025,
unless otherwise directed by COUNTY or unless earlier terminated.

2. For CONTRACTOR services to be rendered under this Agreement CONTRACTOR
shall provide discharge planning services to individuals incarcerated at the Santa
Barbara County jail for the period of July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2025, in the total
‘amount not to exceed $188,715, of which $92,963 will be paid out for the period
of July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2024 and $95,752 will be paid out for the period of July
1, 2024 to June 30, 2025.

3. In all other respects, the terms and conditions of the Agreement shall continue
unchanged and in full force and effect.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Fourth Amendment to be

effective on the date executed by the County.

ATTEST:

Mona Miyasato
County Executive Officer
Clerk of the Board

o oA

Deputy Clerk

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:
Santa Barbara Sheriff’s Office

b _ (MW OCA 22y

Bill Brown, Sheriff

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Rachel Van Muliem
County Counsel

AR

De'puty County Counsel

By:

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA:

(
By:

Wﬁ)ﬂ aghino, Chair
Board of Supéeryisors

5112y

Date:

CONTRACTOR:
Good Samaritan Shelter

Authorized Representative

Name: Sylvia Barnard

Title:  Chief Executive Officer

APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING
FORM:

Betsy Schaffer, CPA
Auditor-Controller

M

Deputy



APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Risk Management

R
S S
/ /17
.
By: Sl

Risk Manage"ment



